# .00 7003716

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZyDas Technology Corporation (now Atheros Technology Taiwan Corporation)	02/01/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atheros Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	5480 Great America Parkway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7003716
Patent Number:	7200192

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)451-5908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP
Address Line 1: 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATH-C001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeanette S. Harms

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATH-C001-RevisedZydasAssignment-1#page1.tif source=ATH-C001-RevisedZydasAssignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0388

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Zydas Technology Corporation (now Atheros Technology Taiwan Corporation)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as set forth below), and patent or reissues of any patent or patent application that may be granted thereon, and foreign counterparts thereto, and any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said Assigned Patents, and any utility models to

ASSIGNEE: Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5480 Great America Parkway Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns.

U.S. Patent No. 7,003,716 Serial No. 10/329,896 Filed 12/26/2002 Issued 02/21/2006

U.S. Patent No. 7,200,192 Serial No. 10/329,864 Filed 12/26/2002 Issued 04/03/2007

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, ASSIGNOR promptly shall execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to, all of the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR: ZYDAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATIO CORPORATION)	N (now ATHEROS TECHNOLOGY TAIWAN
Executed this lot day of tebruse , 20	David Torre
State of California )	4 .
On Legal Representative who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorize or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	( ) is I take
JANICE E. BAKER COMM. #1615036 TO SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Oct 21, 2009	Signature of Notary Public
ASSIGNEE: ATHEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.  Executed this /st day of	008.
8	Bernice/B. Chen
State of California )	,
County of Santa Clara	Horaed Public
on Fibruay 1, 2008 before me, SAU KE of IP who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Significant Public
JANICE E. BAKER COMM. #1615036 Notary Public-Catifornia SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Oct 21, 2009	Signature of Notary Profile

2

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008**